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RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 983 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 28/07/2023 

 

FPOs REGISTERED IN MADHYA PRADESH 

 

983. MS. KAVITA PATIDAR: 

 

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the number of Farmer Producer Organisations (FPOs) registered in Madhya Pradesh 

till date and the number of FPOs which have been linked with National Bank for 

Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD); and 

 

(b) the number of FPOs which have been given credit linkage with banks in Madhya 

Pradesh, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR) 

 

(a): The Government of India is implementing the Central Sector Scheme for “Formation 

and Promotion of 10,000 Farmer Producer Organisations (FPOs)” scheme to form and 

promote 10,000 new FPOs. As on 30.06.2023, 452 FPOs are registered in Madhya Pradesh 

under the 10,000 FPOs scheme, out of which 121 FPOs are promoted by National Bank for 

Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) as Implementing Agency (IA). 

 

(b): As on 20.07.2023, 96 FPOs are linked with credit guarantee schemes in the State of 

Madhya Pradesh till date. The details are at Annexure. 

 
 

 

 

 

 



Annexure 

 

Bank-wise No. of FPOs linked with credit guarantee schemes in the State of Madhya Pradesh 

 

Bank Details 
Number of 

FPOs 

Sum of Sanctioned 

Amount (Rs.) 

Sum of Guarantee 

Cover (Rs.) 

AU Small Finance Bank Limited 13 1,38,00,000 1,17,30,000 

HDFC BANK LTD 2 2,10,00,000 1,57,50,000 

IDFC FIRST BANK LTD 11 1,40,00,000 1,19,00,000 

IDFC FIRST BANK LTD. 16 1,60,00,000 1,36,00,000 

Madhya Pradesh Gramin Bank 2 30,00,000 25,50,000 

MADHYANCHAL GRAMIN BANK 2 27,00,000 22,95,000 

NABKISAN Finance Limited 34 5,58,50,000 4,54,72,500 

Nabkisan Finance Limited 14 3,92,00,000 3,13,20,000 

STATE BANK OF INDIA 1 40,00,000 34,00,000 

UCO Bank 1 15,00,000 12,75,000 

Grand Total 96 17,10,50,000 13,92,92,500 
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